PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8341543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IFIT INC.	12/14/2023
ICON IP, INC.	12/14/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LC9 CONNECTED HOLDINGS, LP	
Street Address:	599 WEST PUTNAM AVENUE	
City:	GREENWICH	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06830	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 321

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6685607
Patent Number:	6743153
Patent Number:	6770015
Patent Number:	6786852
Patent Number:	6830540
Patent Number:	7052442
Patent Number:	7097588
Patent Number:	7166062
Patent Number:	7285075
Patent Number:	7344481
Patent Number:	7425188
Patent Number:	7601105
Patent Number:	7604573
Patent Number:	7618350
Patent Number:	7628730
Patent Number:	7628737
Patent Number:	7674205
Patent Number:	7713172
Patent Number:	7736279

PATENT REEL: 066094 FRAME: 0529

508294354

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7740563
Patent Number:	9254416
Patent Number:	9278248
Patent Number:	9278249
Patent Number:	9278250
Patent Number:	9289648
Patent Number:	9339691
Patent Number:	9352185
Patent Number:	9352186
Patent Number:	9375605
Patent Number:	9381394
Patent Number:	9387387
Patent Number:	9393453
Patent Number:	9403047
Patent Number:	9403051
Patent Number:	9421416
Patent Number:	9457219
Patent Number:	9457220
Patent Number:	9457222
Patent Number:	9460632
Patent Number:	9463356
Patent Number:	9468794
Patent Number:	9468798
Patent Number:	9480874
Patent Number:	9492704
Patent Number:	9498668
Patent Number:	9517378
Patent Number:	9521901
Patent Number:	9539461
Patent Number:	9579544
Patent Number:	9586086
Patent Number:	9586090
Patent Number:	9604099
Patent Number:	7766797
Patent Number:	7771329
Patent Number:	7775940
Patent Number:	7789800
Patent Number:	7815550

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7862475
Patent Number:	7901330
Patent Number:	7985164
Patent Number:	8152702
Patent Number:	8251874
Patent Number:	8808148
Patent Number:	8814762
Patent Number:	8845493
Patent Number:	8876668
Patent Number:	8894549
Patent Number:	8911330
Patent Number:	8920288
Patent Number:	8986165
Patent Number:	8992364
Patent Number:	8992387
Patent Number:	9028370
Patent Number:	9039578
Patent Number:	9072930
Patent Number:	9119983
Patent Number:	9123317
Patent Number:	9126071
Patent Number:	9126072
Patent Number:	9138615
Patent Number:	9142139
Patent Number:	9144703
Patent Number:	9149683
Patent Number:	9186535
Patent Number:	9186549
Patent Number:	9254409
Patent Number:	9616276
Patent Number:	9616278
Patent Number:	9636567
Patent Number:	9675839
Patent Number:	9682307
Patent Number:	9694234
Patent Number:	9694242
Patent Number:	9737755
Patent Number:	9757605

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9764186
Patent Number:	9767785
Patent Number:	9795822
Patent Number:	9808672
Patent Number:	9849326
Patent Number:	9878210
Patent Number:	9889334
Patent Number:	9889339
Patent Number:	9937376
Patent Number:	9937377
Patent Number:	9937378
Patent Number:	9937379
Patent Number:	9943719
Patent Number:	9943722
Patent Number:	9948037
Patent Number:	9968816
Patent Number:	9968821
Patent Number:	9968823
Patent Number:	10010755
Patent Number:	10010756
Patent Number:	10029145
Patent Number:	10046196
Patent Number:	10065064
Patent Number:	10071285
Patent Number:	10085586
Patent Number:	10086254
Patent Number:	10136842
Patent Number:	10186161
Patent Number:	10188890
Patent Number:	10207143
Patent Number:	10207145
Patent Number:	10207147
Patent Number:	10207148
Patent Number:	10212994
Patent Number:	10220259
Patent Number:	10226396
Patent Number:	10226664
Patent Number:	10252109

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10258828
Patent Number:	10272317
Patent Number:	10279212
Patent Number:	10293211
Patent Number:	10343017
Patent Number:	10376736
Patent Number:	10388183
Patent Number:	10391361
Patent Number:	10426989
Patent Number:	10433612
Patent Number:	10441840
Patent Number:	10441844
Patent Number:	10449416
Patent Number:	10471299
Patent Number:	10492519
Patent Number:	10493349
Patent Number:	10500473
Patent Number:	10537764
Patent Number:	10543395
Patent Number:	10561877
Patent Number:	10561893
Patent Number:	10561894
Patent Number:	10569121
Patent Number:	10569123
Patent Number:	10625114
Patent Number:	10625137
Patent Number:	10661114
Patent Number:	10668320
Patent Number:	10671705
Patent Number:	10688346
Patent Number:	10702736
Patent Number:	10709925
Patent Number:	10726730
Patent Number:	10729965
Patent Number:	10758767
Patent Number:	10786706
Patent Number:	10864407
Patent Number:	10918905

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10932517
Patent Number:	10940360
Patent Number:	10953268
Patent Number:	10953305
Patent Number:	10967214
Patent Number:	10994173
Patent Number:	11000730
Patent Number:	11013960
Patent Number:	11033777
Patent Number:	11058913
Patent Number:	11058914
Patent Number:	11058918
Patent Number:	11187285
Patent Number:	D588655
Patent Number:	D604373
Patent Number:	D635207
Patent Number:	D650451
Patent Number:	D652877
Patent Number:	D659775
Patent Number:	D659777
Patent Number:	D660383
Patent Number:	D664613
Patent Number:	D671177
Patent Number:	D671178
Patent Number:	D673626
Patent Number:	D707763
Patent Number:	D712493
Patent Number:	D726476
Patent Number:	D731011
Patent Number:	D826350
Patent Number:	D827733
Patent Number:	D852292
Patent Number:	D864320
Patent Number:	D864321
Patent Number:	D868909
Patent Number:	6997852
Application Number:	15712656
Application Number:	16102015

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16252834
Application Number:	16414489
Application Number:	16435104
Application Number:	16742762
Application Number:	16750925
Application Number:	16780765
Application Number:	16787850
Application Number:	16790867
Application Number:	16879376
Application Number:	16923275
Application Number:	16992870
Application Number:	17008148
Application Number:	17014935
Application Number:	17024082
Application Number:	17066485
Application Number:	17067310
Application Number:	17096350
Application Number:	17141880
Application Number:	17149299
Application Number:	17159814
Application Number:	17172880
Application Number:	17204704
Application Number:	17209714
Application Number:	17212875
Application Number:	17214123
Application Number:	17313840
Application Number:	17323131
Application Number:	17372987
Application Number:	17450679
Application Number:	17462687
Application Number:	17492104
Application Number:	17525255
Application Number:	17525265
Application Number:	17531512
Application Number:	17568882
Application Number:	29702127
Application Number:	63150066
Application Number:	63156801

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63165498
Application Number:	63179094
Application Number:	63180521
Application Number:	63188431
Application Number:	63200903
Application Number:	63211870
Application Number:	63216313
Application Number:	63229794
Application Number:	63235002
Application Number:	63254470
Application Number:	63256520
Application Number:	63278714
Application Number:	63290557
Application Number:	17589027
Application Number:	17589075
Application Number:	63305976
Application Number:	63259904
Application Number:	18136535
Application Number:	18141872
Application Number:	18132277
Application Number:	18125445
Application Number:	18114758
Application Number:	18117263
Application Number:	18123026
Application Number:	18205299
Application Number:	18207512
Application Number:	18210505
Application Number:	63471680
Application Number:	18242840
Application Number:	18091004
Application Number:	18082194
Application Number:	18082150
Application Number:	18082162
Application Number:	18095294
Application Number:	63338265
Application Number:	18096855
Application Number:	18103221
Application Number:	17966393

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17963822
Application Number:	17891831
Application Number:	17730081
Application Number:	17744124
Application Number:	17733159
Application Number:	63332581
Application Number:	63314864
Application Number:	17729853
Application Number:	17841313
Application Number:	17851396
Application Number:	63352539
Application Number:	63316890
Application Number:	63319695
Application Number:	63329270
Application Number:	63288439
Application Number:	17732213
Application Number:	17734731
Application Number:	17727575
Application Number:	17729827
Application Number:	17733671
Application Number:	63321303
Application Number:	17733682
Application Number:	63350072
Application Number:	17712347
Application Number:	17672459
Application Number:	17702021
Application Number:	63289997
Application Number:	63290455
Application Number:	63298170
Application Number:	63299357
Application Number:	17726403
Application Number:	17840857
Application Number:	17880337
Application Number:	63295419
Application Number:	63306251
Application Number:	17684011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.862.3135

Email: barbara.siepka@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: BARBARA M. SIEPKA
Address Line 1: 300 NORTH LASALLE
Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA M. SIEPKA
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara M. Siepka/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2023

Total Attachments: 26

source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page14.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page15.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page16.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page17.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page18.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page19.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page20.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page21.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page22.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page23.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page24.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page25.tif source=(6) iFit - 2.5L IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page26.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of December 14, 2023 (this "Agreement"), by iFIT Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Icon IP, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor") in favor of LC9 Connected Holdings, LP, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the holders under the Promissory Notes referred to below (the "Agent").

Reference is hereby made to (i) that certain 2.5L Secured Promissory Note, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "LCat Promissory Note"), by and among Issuer, Agent and LC9 Connected Holdings, LP ("LCat") in an aggregate original principal amount equal to \$17,500,000.00 and (ii) that certain 2.5L Secured Promissory Note, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Icon Promissory Note", and together with the LCat Promissory Note, the "Promissory Notes"), by and among Issuer, Agent and Icon Preferred Holdings, L.P. ("Icon", and together with LCat, each a "Holder" and collectively, the "Holders") in an aggregate original principal amount equal to \$17,500,000.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the Holders making any loans or otherwise extending credit to the Issuer under the applicable Promissory Note, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2023 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), made by the Issuer and each Grantor, among others, in favor of the Agent.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain Intellectual Property of each Grantor, and has agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, IP Australia and the Intellectual Property Office of the United Kingdom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and consistent with the requirements set forth in <u>Sections 6.01</u> of the Promissory Notes and <u>Section 4.03(c)</u> of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the LCat Promissory Note or Security Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge, collaterally assign, mortgage, transfer and grant to the Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title or interest in, to or under all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor, and regardless of where located (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):

A. (i) all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, trademark registrations and pending trademark applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, IP Australia and the Intellectual Property Office of the United Kingdom (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, (ii) the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks, (iii) rights and privileges arising under applicable Law with respect to such Grantor's use of any of the foregoing, (iv) extensions and renewals thereof, (v) income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements,

- dilution or violation thereof, (vi) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, (vii) rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, dilution or violation thereof, and (viii) all proceeds and products of the foregoing;
- B. (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and pending patent applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, IP Australia and the Intellectual Property Office of the United Kingdom (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule II attached hereto, (ii) rights and privileges arising under applicable Law with respect to the Grantor's use of any of the foregoing, (iii) inventions, discoveries, designs and improvements described or claimed therein, (iv) reissues, divisions, continuations, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (v) income, fees, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof, (vi) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, (vii) all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements thereof, and (viii) all proceeds and products of the foregoing; and
- C. (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the copyrights, copyright registrations and pending applications for registration in the United States Copyright Office, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, IP Australia and the Intellectual Property Office of the United Kingdom (the "Copyrights") set forth on Schedule III attached hereto, (ii) all rights and privileges arising under applicable Law with respect to the Grantor's use of such Copyrights, (iii) renewals, supplements and extensions thereof, (iv) income, fees, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof, (v) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, (vi) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Copyrights are associated, (vii) all causes of action and rights to sue, whether arising prior to or after the date hereof, for infringement of any of the Copyrights or unfair competition regarding the same, and (viii) all proceeds and products of the foregoing;

in each case to the extent the foregoing items do not constitute Excluded Assets.

SECTION 3. *Security Agreement*. The security interests granted to the Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. *Governing Law*. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 5. *Counterparts*. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Any signature to this Agreement may be delivered by facsimile, email (including ".pdf" or ".tiff")or any electronic signature complying with the US federal ESIGN Act of 2000 or the New York Electronic Signature and Records Act or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes to the fullest extent permitted by applicable Requirements of Law, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the US federal ESIGN Act of 2000, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

IFIT INC. (f/k/a ICON HEALTH & FITNESS,

INC.

By:

Name: Dale R. Gerard

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

ICON IP, INC.

Name: Dale R. Gerard

Title: Treasurer

REEL: 066094 FRAME: 0541

LC9 CONNECTED HOLDINGS, LP, as Agent

By: LC9 Management, L.L.C.,

its general partner

Name: Marc Magliacano

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

<u>UNITED STATES – TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS</u>

REGISTERED OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
iFIT Inc.	COACHBIKE	6201912
iFIT Inc.	IT'S WHAT YOU DO NEXT	6201065
iFIT Inc.	FUSION CST	5432052
iFIT Inc.	IFIT	5500842
iFIT Inc.	IFIT	5382573
iFIT Inc.	NORDICTRACK	5215426
iFIT Inc.	HEALTHRIDER	5191179
iFIT Inc.	IFIT	5228698
iFIT Inc.	FREEMOTION	4981074
	LOTUS	1901077
iFIT Inc.	> LOTUS	4815733
iFIT Inc.	IFIT	5530425
iFIT Inc.	IFIT	4604633
iFIT Inc.	PRO-FORM	4665905
iFIT Inc.	IFIT	4500591
iFIT Inc.	IFIT	4450213
iFIT Inc.	RIP:60	4363005
iFIT Inc.		3755592
iFIT Inc.	FREEMOTION	3796515
iFIT Inc.	ONE TOUCH	3262981
iFIT Inc.	QUICK SPEED	3262982
iFIT Inc.	CABLE CROSS	2929820
iFIT Inc.	M FREEMOTION FREEMOTION	2940871
iFIT Inc.	N	3030119
iFIT Inc.	M	2961997
iFIT Inc.	PRO FORM	2944885

	PRO·FORM	
iFIT Inc.	NORDICTRACK	4230387
iFIT Inc.	Design Only	2566757
iFIT Inc.	SPACE SAVER	2482304
iFIT Inc.	NORDICTRACK Nordic rack	2482096
iFIT Inc.	IFIT.COM	2466474
iFIT Inc.	IFIT	2618509
iFIT Inc.	Nordic rack	2652123
iFIT Inc.	ICON	2164953
iFIT Inc.	CROSS WALK	1777995
iFIT Inc.	PRO FORM	1718385
iFIT Inc.	IMAGE	1930107
iFIT Inc.	CADENCE	1588004
iFIT Inc.	NORDICTRACK	1488669
iFIT Inc.	WESLO	1465620
iFIT Inc.	PRO FORM Pro Form	1525754
iFIT Inc.	PRO FORM	1346441
iFIT Inc.	PRO-FORM+	6534563
iFIT Inc.	VAULT	6374317
iFIT Inc.	NORDICTRACK	6335154
iFIT Inc.	ACTIVEPULSE	6591851
iFIT Inc.	PROSHOX	6629031
iFIT Inc.	FLEXSELECT	6629032
iFIT Inc.	FREESTRIDE	6629038
iFIT Inc.	VUE	6629039
iFIT Inc.	SMARTBEAT	6626850
iFIT Inc.	ACTIVE PULSE	5061227
iFIT Inc.	FITAPP	6725333
iFIT Inc.	FITCLOUD	6531433
iFIT Inc.	RAPIDSTRIKE	6694844

UNITED STATES – PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER
iFIT Inc.	CARBON	90149858
iFIT Inc.	SMARTADJUST	90301394

CANADA – TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Mark	Owner / Applicant
Registered	0606004	TMA379069	PROFORM	iFIT Inc.
Registered	0628390	TMA375113	WESLO	iFIT Inc.
Registered	0777810	TMA501305	CROSS WALK	iFIT Inc.
Registered	0790120	TMA472752	NORDICTRACK	iFIT Inc.
Registered	0795732	TMA482504	HEALTHRIDER	iFIT Inc.
Registered	1024823	TMA551255	FREEMOTION	iFIT Inc.
Registered	1108157	TMA608259	SPACE SAVER	iFIT Inc.
			M Logo	
Registered	1199974	TMA642612	2	iFIT Inc.
Registered	1199975	TMA642677	CABLE CROSS	iFIT Inc.
Registered	1202987	TMA648982	CROSSBAR	iFIT Inc.
Registered	1206760	TMA648689	IFIT	iFIT Inc.
Registered	1261595	TMA691022	IMAGE	iFIT Inc.
Registered	1441049	TMA783631	SMOOTH FITNESS	iFIT Inc.
			SMOOTH FITNESS & Design	
Registered	1443320	TMA818041		iFIT Inc.
Registered	1632023	TMA951675	IFIT	iFIT Inc.
Registered	1684100	TMA952283	IFIT	iFIT Inc.
Pending	2103141		NORDICTRACK	iFIT Inc.
Pending	2103139		PROFORM	iFIT Inc.
Pending	1941638		OCEAN YOGA	iFIT Inc.

UNITED KINGDOM – TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Title	Owner/Applicant
Registered	UK00003631177	UK00003631177	FREEMOTION	iFIT Inc.

l		<u> </u>		
			// // // // // // // // // // // // // 	
Registered	UK00003660033	UK00003660033		iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00801308187	UK00801308187	IFIT	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00001363187	UK00001363187	PRO FORM	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00001575354	UK00001575354	WESLO	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00002007871	UK00002007871	CROSS WALK	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00002013197	UK00002013197	HEALTHRIDER	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00002025309	UK00002015197	PROFORM	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00002042707	UK00002042707	PURSUIT	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00002042707	UK00002042707	CADENCE	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00002042703	UK00002042709	CADENCE	n'11 me.
	1111000002540565	111100000510565	LOTUS 🚜 L	: FOLGE I
Registered	UK00003548565	UK00003548565		iFIT Inc.
			W-IOTIIC	
Registered	UK00003564811	UK00003564811	M LOTUS	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00901094325	UK00901094325	I FIT	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00901175751	UK00901175751	NORDIC TRACK	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00901271014	UK00901271014	FREE MOTION	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00901340918	UK00901340918	IFIT.COM	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00901422542	UK00901422542	NORDIC TRACK	iFIT Inc.
Registered	CK00701+225+2	CK00701+223+2	NORDIC TRACK	n 11 mc.
			200 2000 and and another comme	
			INAGE	
Registered	UK00902606424	UK00902606424	8 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	ICON IP, INC.
	0110070100011	01100702000121		1001111,111
Registered	UK00903618881	UK00903618881		iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00903140431	UK00903140431	PROFORM	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00903140738	UK00903140738	I FIT	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00903614906	UK00903614906	NORDICTRACK	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00903615218	UK00903615218	CABLE CROSS	iFIT Inc.
			a	
D	1117000002617115	1117000007717117		'EIT I
Registered	UK00903617115	UK00903617115	· ·	iFIT Inc.
			PRO·FORM	
Registered	UK00903617149	UK00903617149		iFIT Inc.
			and the second s	
			NordicTrack	
Registered	UK00903618592	UK00903618592		iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00910680551	UK00910680551	PRO-FORM	iFIT Inc.

8

Registered	UK00910680627	UK00910680627	WESLO	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00910680651	UK00910680651	NordicTrack	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00910680742	UK00910680742	ifit	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00911202777	UK00911202777	BOOTY FIRM	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00911945292	UK00911945292	IFIT	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00912543682	UK00912543682	IFIT	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00912544425	UK00912544425	IFIT	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00912545877	UK00912545877	IFIT	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00912545893	UK00912545893	IFIT	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00912545976	UK00912545976	IFIT	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00912546016	UK00912546016	IFIT	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00912546032	UK00912546032	IFIT	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00915269715	UK00915269715	IFIT	iFIT Inc.
Registered	UK00915269749	UK00915269749		iFIT Inc.

AUSTRALIA – TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Trademark	Owner / Applicant
Registere d	445125	445125	PROFORM	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	632349	632349	WESLO	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	649185	649185	CROSS TRAINER	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	651351	651351	CROSS WALK	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	658766	658766	HEALTHRIDER	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	717831	717831	ICON	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	729645	729645	NORDICTRACK	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	983538	983538	N NORDICTRACK & Design	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	983539	983539	NORDICTRACK	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	983540	983540	IFIT	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	983541	983541	PROFORM	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	984224	984224	M Logo	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	1395728	1395728	FREEMOTION	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	1458017	1458017	RIP:60	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	1632444	1632444	IFIT	iFIT Inc.

10

Registere d		1795052	IFIT	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	2174540	2174540	NORDICTRACK	iFIT Inc.
Registere d	2174544	2174544	PRO-FORM	iFIT Inc.

SCHEDULE II

Patents

UNITED STATES – ISSUED PATENTS

REGISTERED OWNER	PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
iFIT Inc.	6685607	EXERCISE DEVICE WITH RESISTANCE MECHANISM HAVING A PIVOTING ARM AND A RESISTANCE MEMBER
iFIT Inc.	6743153	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREADMILL WITH FRAMELESS TREADBASE
iFIT Inc.	6770015	EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH SLIDING PULLEY
iFIT Inc.	6786852	TREADMILL DECK WITH CUSHIONED SIDES
iFIT Inc.	6830540	FOLDING TREADMILL
iFIT Inc.	7052442	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREADMILL WITH FRAMELESS TREADBASE
iFIT Inc.	7097588	PROGRESIVE HEART RATE MONITOR DISPLAY
iFIT Inc.	7166062	SYSTEM FOR INTERACTION WITH EXERCISE DEVICE
iFIT Inc.	7285075	INCLINE TRAINER
iFIT Inc.	7344481	TREADMILL WITH MOVEABLE CONSOLE
iFIT Inc.	7425188	CUSHIONED ELLIPTICAL EXERCISER
iFIT Inc.	7601105	CABLE CROSSOVER EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH LATERAL ARM MOVEMENT
iFIT Inc.	7604573	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VARYING STRIDE IN AN ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE
iFIT Inc.	7618350	ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH ADJUSTABLE RAMP
iFIT Inc.	7628730	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLING AN EXERCISE APPARATUS USING A USB COMPATIBLE PORTABLE REMOTE DEVICE
iFIT Inc.	7628737	REPETITION SENSOR IN EXERCISE EQUIPMENT
iFIT Inc.	7674205	ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH ADJUSTABLE FOOT MOTION
iFIT Inc.	7713172	EXERCISE DEVICE WITH PROXIMITY SENSOR
iFIT Inc.	7736279	ONE-STEP FOLDABLE ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE
iFIT Inc.	7740563	ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH INTEGRATED ANAEROBIC EXERCISE SYSTEM
iFIT Inc.	7766797	BREAKAWAY OR FOLDING ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE
iFIT Inc.	7771329	STRENGTH SYSTEM WITH PIVOTING COMPONENTS
iFIT Inc.	7775940	FOLDING ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE
iFIT Inc.	7789800	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLING AN EXERCISE APPARATUS USING A USB COMPATIBLE PORTABLE REMOTE DEVICE
iFIT Inc.	7815550	EXERCISE DEVICES, COMPONENTS FOR EXERCISE DEVICES AND RELATED METHODS
iFIT Inc.	7862475	EXERCISE DEVICE WITH PROXIMITY SENSOR

iFIT Inc. 7901330 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VARYING STRIDE IN AN ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLING AN EXERCISE APPARATUS USING A PORTABLE DATA STORAGE DEVICE iFIT Inc. 8152702 EXERCISE APPARATUS, RESISTANCE SELECTOR FOR EXERCISE APPARATUS AND RELATED METHODS iFIT Inc. 8251874 EXERCISE SYSTEMS FOR SIMULATING REAL WORLD TERRAIN iFIT Inc. 8808148 ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH DECLINING ADJUSTABLE RAMP iFIT Inc. 8814762 INELASTIC STRAP BASED EXERCISE APPARATUS iFIT Inc. 8876668 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH MAGNETIC BRAKING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXERCISING iFIT Inc. 8894549 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE FOOT PAD iFIT Inc. 8911330 INDOOR - OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FAN CONTROLLABLE BY A PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER USER IDENTIFICATION AND SAFETY KEY FOR
iFIT Inc. 7985164 EXERCISE APPARATUS USING A PORTABLE DATA STORAGE DEVICE EXERCISE APPARATUS, RESISTANCE SELECTOR FOR EXERCISE APPARATUS AND RELATED METHODS EXERCISE SYSTEMS FOR SIMULATING REAL WORLD TERRAIN ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH DECLINING ADJUSTABLE RAMP iFIT Inc. 8808148 ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH DECLINING ADJUSTABLE RAMP iFIT Inc. 8814762 INELASTIC STRAP BASED EXERCISE APPARATUS iFIT Inc. 8845493 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXERCISING iFIT Inc. 8876668 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH MAGNETIC BRAKING SYSTE EXERCISE DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE FOOT PAD iFIT Inc. 8911330 INDOOR - OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FAN CONTROLLABLE BY A PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER
iFIT Inc. 8152702 EXERCISE APPARATUS, RESISTANCE SELECTOR FOR EXERCISE APPARATUS AND RELATED METHODS EXERCISE SYSTEMS FOR SIMULATING REAL WORLD TERRAIN iFIT Inc. 8808148 ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH DECLINING ADJUSTABLE RAMP iFIT Inc. 8814762 INELASTIC STRAP BASED EXERCISE APPARATUS iFIT Inc. 8845493 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXERCISING iFIT Inc. 8876668 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH MAGNETIC BRAKING SYSTE iFIT Inc. 8894549 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE FOOT PAD iFIT Inc. 8911330 INDOOR - OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FAN CONTROLLABLE BY A PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER
iFIT Inc. 8152702 EXERCISE APPARATUS, RESISTANCE SELECTOR FOR EXERCISE APPARATUS AND RELATED METHODS iFIT Inc. 8251874 EXERCISE SYSTEMS FOR SIMULATING REAL WORLD TERRAIN iFIT Inc. 8808148 ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH DECLINING ADJUSTABLE RAMP iFIT Inc. 8814762 INELASTIC STRAP BASED EXERCISE APPARATUS iFIT Inc. 8845493 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXERCISING iFIT Inc. 8876668 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH MAGNETIC BRAKING SYSTE iFIT Inc. 8894549 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE FOOT PAD iFIT Inc. 8911330 INDOOR - OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FAN CONTROLLABLE BY A PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER
iFIT Inc. 8152/02 EXERCISE APPARATUS AND RELATED METHODS EXERCISE SYSTEMS FOR SIMULATING REAL WORLD TERRAIN ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH DECLINING ADJUSTABLE RAMP iFIT Inc. 8814762 INELASTIC STRAP BASED EXERCISE APPARATUS iFIT Inc. 8845493 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXERCISING iFIT Inc. 8876668 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH MAGNETIC BRAKING SYSTE iFIT Inc. 8894549 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE FOOT PAD iFIT Inc. 8911330 INDOOR - OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FAN CONTROLLABLE BY A PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER
iFIT Inc. 8251874 EXERCISE SYSTEMS FOR SIMULATING REAL WORLD TERRAIN ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH DECLINING ADJUSTABLE RAMP iFIT Inc. 8808148 ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH DECLINING ADJUSTABLE RAMP iFIT Inc. 8814762 INELASTIC STRAP BASED EXERCISE APPARATUS iFIT Inc. 8845493 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXERCISING iFIT Inc. 8876668 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH MAGNETIC BRAKING SYSTE iFIT Inc. 8894549 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE FOOT PAD iFIT Inc. 8911330 INDOOR - OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FAN CONTROLLABLE BY A PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER
iFIT Inc. iFIT Inc. 8808148 ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH DECLINING ADJUSTABLE RAMP iFIT Inc. 8814762 INELASTIC STRAP BASED EXERCISE APPARATUS iFIT Inc. 8845493 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXERCISING iFIT Inc. 8876668 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH MAGNETIC BRAKING SYSTE iFIT Inc. 8894549 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE FOOT PAD iFIT Inc. 8911330 INDOOR - OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FAN CONTROLLABLE BY A PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER
iFIT Inc. 8808148 ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH DECLINING ADJUSTABLE RAMP iFIT Inc. 8814762 INELASTIC STRAP BASED EXERCISE APPARATUS iFIT Inc. 8845493 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXERCISING iFIT Inc. 8876668 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH MAGNETIC BRAKING SYSTE iFIT Inc. 8894549 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE FOOT PAD iFIT Inc. 8911330 INDOOR - OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FAN CONTROLLABLE BY A PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER USER IDENTIFICATION AND SAFETY KEY FOR
iFIT Inc. 8808148 ADJUSTABLE RAMP iFIT Inc. 8814762 INELASTIC STRAP BASED EXERCISE APPARATUS iFIT Inc. 8845493 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXERCISING iFIT Inc. 8876668 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH MAGNETIC BRAKING SYSTE iFIT Inc. 8894549 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE FOOT PAD iFIT Inc. 8911330 INDOOR - OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FAN CONTROLLABLE BY A PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER
iFIT Inc. 8814762 INELASTIC STRAP BASED EXERCISE APPARATUS iFIT Inc. 8845493 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXERCISING iFIT Inc. 8876668 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH MAGNETIC BRAKING SYSTE iFIT Inc. 8894549 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE FOOT PAD iFIT Inc. 8911330 INDOOR - OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FAN CONTROLLABLE BY A PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER
iFIT Inc. 8845493 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXERCISING iFIT Inc. 8876668 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH MAGNETIC BRAKING SYSTE iFIT Inc. 8894549 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE FOOT PAD iFIT Inc. 8911330 INDOOR - OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FAN CONTROLLABLE BY A PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER USER IDENTIFICATION AND SAFETY KEY FOR
iFIT Inc. 8876668 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH MAGNETIC BRAKING SYSTE iFIT Inc. 8894549 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE FOOT PAD iFIT Inc. 8911330 INDOOR - OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FAN CONTROLLABLE BY A PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER USER IDENTIFICATION AND SAFETY KEY FOR
iFIT Inc. 8894549 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE FOOT PAD iFIT Inc. 8911330 INDOOR - OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FAN CONTROLLABLE BY A PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER USER IDENTIFICATION AND SAFETY KEY FOR
iFIT Inc. 8911330 INDOOR - OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM iFIT Inc. 8920288 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FAN CONTROLLABLE BY A PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER USER IDENTIFICATION AND SAFETY KEY FOR
iFIT Inc. 8920288 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FAN CONTROLLABLE BY A PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER USER IDENTIFICATION AND SAFETY KEY FOR
PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER USER IDENTIFICATION AND SAFETY KEY FOR
PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITION OF A USER USER IDENTIFICATION AND SAFETY KEY FOR
iFIT Inc. 9086165 USER IDENTIFICATION AND SAFETY KEY FOR
EXERCISE DEVICE
iFIT Inc. 8992364 DIRECT DRIVE FOR EXERCISE MACHINES
iFIT Inc. 8992387 INDOOR - OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM
iFIT Inc. 9028370 INDOOR-OUTDOOR EXERCISE SYSTEM
iFIT Inc. 9039578 EXERCISE DEVICE WITH LATCHING MECHANISM
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING DUNNING
iFIT Inc. 9072930 STSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING RONNING EFFICIENCIES ON A TREADMILL
iFIT Inc. 9119983 HEART RATE BASED TRAINING SYSTEM
iFIT Inc. 9123317 USING MUSIC TO MOTIVATE A USE DURING EXERCIS
CABLE END ASSEMBLIES FOR EXERCISE MACHINE,
iFIT Inc. 9126071 EXERCISE MACHINES INCLUDING SUCH CABLE END
ASSEMBLIES, AND RELATED METHODS
iFIT Inc. 9126072 FREE WEIGHT MONITORING SYSTEM
EXERCISE DEVICE WITH RACK AND PINION INCLINE
iFIT Inc. 9138615 EAERCISE DEVICE WITH RACK AND I INION INCEINE ADJUSTING MECHANISM
iFIT Inc. 9142139 STIMULATING LEARNING THROUGH EXERCISE
WEIGHT SELECTOR ASSEMBLIES, EXERCISE MACHIN
iFIT Inc. 9144703 INCLUDING SUCH WEIGHT SELECTOR ASSEMBLIES,
AND RELATED METHODS
iFIT Inc. 9149683 EXERCISE DEVICE CONTROL RING
iFIT Inc. 9186535 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING LENGTH OF A
CORD
iFIT Inc. 9186549 SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR GATHERING
AND TRANSMITTING EXERCISE RELATED DATA
STRENGTH TRAINING APPARATUS WITH FLYWHEEL
1 HIL Inc 1 9754409
AND RELATED METHODS
iFIT Inc. 9254409 AND RELATED METHODS iFIT Inc. 9254416 TOUCHSCREEN EXERCISE DEVICE
AND RELATED METHODS

iFIT Inc.	9278250	CLAMP ASSEMBLY FOR AN ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE		
iFIT Inc.	9289648	TREADMILL WITH DECK VIBRATION		
		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN		
iFIT Inc.	9339691	EXERCISE DEVICE		
'ENTE	0252105	EXERCISE DEVICE WITH INCLINATION ADJUSTING		
iFIT Inc.	9352185	MECHANISM		
iFIT Inc.	9352186	TREADMILL WITH SELECTIVELY ENGAGEABLE DECK		
IIII IIIC.	9332100	STIFFENING MECHANISM		
iFIT Inc.	9375605	HIGH EFFICIENCY TREADMILL MOTOR CONTROL		
iFIT Inc.	9381394	FOLDING ELLIPTICAL LIFT ASSIST SYSTEM		
iFIT Inc.	9387387	EXERCISE DEVICES HAVING DAMPED JOINTS AND RELATED METHODS		
iFIT Inc.	9393453	EXERCISE DEVICE WITH VIBRATION CAPABILITIES		
'ETT I	0402047	MAGNETIC RESISTANCE MECHANISM IN A CABLE		
iFIT Inc.	9403047	MACHINE		
iFIT Inc.	9403051	EXERCISE MACHINE		
iFIT Inc.	9421416	FOLDING ELLIPTICAL STABILIZATION SYSTEM		
iFIT Inc.	9457219	SQUAT EXERCISE APPARATUS		
'ETT I	0.457220	PUSH ACTUATED POSITIONAL ADJUSTMENT OF		
iFIT Inc.	9457220	STRENGTH MACHINES		
iFIT Inc.	9457222	ARCH TRACK FOR ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE		
iFIT Inc.	9460632	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REWARDING PHYSICAL		
irii iic.	9400032	ACTIVITY		
iFIT Inc.	9463356	HEART RATE BASED TRAINING SYSTEM		
		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIMULATING		
iFIT Inc.	9468794	ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS ON AN EXERCISE		
		BICYCLE		
iFIT Inc.	9468798	DECOUPLED ARM SUPPORTS IN AN ELLIPTICAL MACHINE		
		LOCKING MECHANISM FOR A VERTICALLY STORABLE		
iFIT Inc.	9480874	EXERCISE MACHINE		
iFIT Inc.	9492704	FOLDING REAR DRIVE ELLIPTICAL		
iFIT Inc.	9498668	AUTOMATED WEIGHT SELECTOR		
		TREADMILL WITH FOOT FALL MONITOR AND		
iFIT Inc.	9517378	CADENCE DISPLAY		
iFIT Inc.	9521901	EXERCISE EQUIPMENT WITH INTEGRATED DESK		
		HOOK ASSEMBLIES FOR EXERCISE MACHINES,		
iFIT Inc.	9539461	EXERCISE MACHINES INCLUDING SUCH HOOK		
		ASSEMBLIES, AND RELATED METHODS		
iFIT Inc.	9579544	EXERCISE MACHINE WITH MULTIPLE CONTROL		
II II IIIC.	7517577	MODULES		
iFIT Inc.	9586086	ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE WITH AN		
		ADJUSTABLE CONNECTION		
iFIT Inc.	9586090	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIMULATING REAL WORLD		
		EXERCISE SESSIONS POSITIONAL LOCK FOR FOOT PEDALS OF AN		
iFIT Inc.	9604099	ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE		
		STRENGTH TRAINING APPARATUS WITH FLYWHEEL		
iFIT Inc.	9616276	AND RELATED METHODS		
	1			

_						
iFIT Inc.	9616278	LATERALLY TILTING TREADMILL DECK				
iFIT Inc.	9636567	EXERCISE SYSTEM WITH DISPLAY PROGRAMMING				
iFIT Inc.	9675839	TREADMILL WITH A TENSIONING MECHANISM FOR A SLATTED TREAD BELT				
iFIT Inc.	9682307	EXERCISE EQUIPMENT WITH INTEGRATED DESK				
iFIT Inc.	9694234	TREADMILL WITH SLATTED TREAD BELT				
iFIT Inc.	9694242	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING RUNNING EFFICIENCIES ON A TREADMILL				
iFIT Inc.	9737755	EXERCISE DEVICES HAVING DAMPED JOINTS AND RELATED METHODS				
iFIT Inc.	9757605	MAGNETIC RESISTANCE MECHANISM IN A CABLE MACHINE				
iFIT Inc.	9764186	ROWING MACHINE HAVING A BEAM WITH A HINGE JOINT				
iFIT Inc.	9767785	NOISE CANCELLING MECHANISM IN A TREADMILL				
iFIT Inc.	9795822	WEIGHT SELECTOR FOR MULTIPLE DUMBBELLS				
iFIT Inc.	9808672	POSITION SENSOR A TREADMILL				
iFIT Inc.	9849326	MAGNETIC WEIGHT SELECTOR				
iFIT Inc.	9878210	HUMAN POWERED VEHICLE WITH AN ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBLY				
iFIT Inc.	9889334	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING THE WEIGHT OF A TREADMILL USER				
iFIT Inc.	9889339	EXERCISE DEVICE WITH FIRST AND SECOND TRAMPOLINE MATS AT DIFFERENT HEIGHTS				
iFIT Inc.	9937376	ENTRAPPED ROLLER OF AN ELLIPTICAL				
iFIT Inc.	9937377	CENTRAL RESISTANCE MECHANISM IN AN ELLIPTICAL				
iFIT Inc.	9937378	LATERAL ROLLER SUPPORT IN AN ELLIPTICAL				
iFIT Inc.	9937379	FOLDING ELLIPTICAL LIFT ASSIST SYSTEM				
iFIT Inc.	9943719	WEIGHT SELECTOR RELEASE MECHANISM				
iFIT Inc.	9943722	DETERMINING WORK PERFORMED ON A TREADMILL				
iFIT Inc.	9948037	ADAPTOR WITH AN ELECTRONIC FILTERING SYSTEM				
iFIT Inc.	9968816	MAGNETIC RESISTANCE MECHANISM IN A CABLE MACHINE				
iFIT Inc.	9968821	BUSHING IN AN EXERCISE MACHINE				
iFIT Inc.	9968823	TREADMILL WITH SUSPENDED TREAD BELT				
iFIT Inc.	10010755	CUSHIONING MECHANISM IN AN EXERCISE MACHINE				
iFIT Inc.	10010756	FRICTION REDUCING ASSEMBLY IN AN EXERCISE MACHINE				
iFIT Inc.	10029145	EXERCISE DEVICE WITH A TRAMPOLINE SURFACE AND A RIGID SURFACE				
iFIT Inc.	10046196	PEDAL PATH OF A STEPPING MACHINE				
iFIT Inc.	10065064	EXERCISE MACHINE WITH AN ADJUSTABLE WEIGHT MECHANISM				
iFIT Inc.	10071285	ADJUSTABLE DUMBELL ASSEMBLY CAPABLE OF RECEIVING REMOTE INSTRUCTIONS				
iFIT Inc.	10085586	DISPENSING NUTRIENTS				
iFIT Inc.	10086254	ENERGY EFFICIENCY INDICATOR IN A TREADMILL				
iFIT Inc.	10136842	FOOTWEAR APPARATUS WITH TECHNIQUE FEEDBACK				

iFIT Inc.	10186161	PROVIDING INTERACTION WITH BROADCASTED MEDIA CONTENT		
iFIT Inc.	10188890	MAGNETIC RESISTANCE MECHANISM IN A CABLE MACHINE		
iFIT Inc.	10207143	LOW PROFILE COLLAPSIBLE TREADMILL		
iFIT Inc.	10207145	HIGH EFFICIENCY TREADMILL MOTOR CONTORL		
iFIT Inc.	10207147	PEDAL PATH OF A STEPPING MACHINE		
iFIT Inc.	10207148	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING RUNAWAY RESISTANCE ON AN EXERCISE DEVICE		
iFIT Inc.	10212994	SMART WATCH BAND		
iFIT Inc.	10220259	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN EXERCISE DEVICE		
iFIT Inc.	10226396	POST WORKOUT MASSAGE DEVICE		
iFIT Inc.	10226664	EXCERSICE MACHINE WITH MULTIPLE EXERCISING MODES		
iFIT Inc.	10252109	WEIGHT PLATFORM TREADMILL		
iFIT Inc.	10258828	CONTROLS FOR AN EXERCISE DEVICE		
iFIT Inc.	10272317	LIGHTED PACE FEATURE IN A TREADMILL		
iFIT Inc.	10279212	STRENGTH TRAINING APPARATUS WITH FLYWHEEL AND RELATED METHODS		
iFIT Inc.	10293211	COORDINATED WEIGHT SELECTION		
iFIT Inc.	10343017	DISTANCE SENSOR FOR CONSOLE POSITIONING		
iFIT Inc.	10376736	COOLING AN EXERCISE DEVICE DURING A DIVE MOTOR RUNWAY CONDITION		
iFIT Inc.	10388183	ENCOURAGING ACHIEVEMENT OF HEALTH GOALS		
iFIT Inc.	10391361	SIMULATING REAL-WORLD TERRAIN ON AN EXERCISE DEVICE		
iFIT Inc.	10426989	CABLE SYSTEM INCORPORATED INTO A TREADMILL		
iFIT Inc.	10433612	PRESSURE SENSOR TO QUANTIFY WORK		
iFIT Inc.	10441840	COLLAPSIBLE STRENGTH EXERCISE MACHINE		
iFIT Inc.	10441844	COOLING SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT		
iFIT Inc.	10449416	STRENGTH EXERCISE MECHANISMS		
iFIT Inc.	10471299	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COOLING INTERNAL EXERCISE EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS		
iFIT Inc.	10492519	CUSTOMIZING NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT SHAKE RECOMMENDATIONS		
iFIT Inc.	10493349	DISPLAY ON EXERCISE DEVICE		
iFIT Inc.	10500473	CONSOLE POSITIONING		
iFIT Inc.	10537764	EMERGENCY STOP WITH MAGNETIC BRAKE FOR AN EXERCISE DEVICE		
iFIT Inc.	10543395	OFFSETTING TREADMILL DECK WEIGHT DURING OPERATION		
iFIT Inc.	10561877	DROP-IN PIVOT CONFIGURATION FOR STATIONARY BIKE		
iFIT Inc.	10561893	LINEAR BEARING FOR CONSOLE POSITIONING		
iFIT Inc.	10561894	TREADMILL WITH REMOVABLE SUPPORTS		
iFIT Inc.	10569121	PULL CABLE RESISTANCE MECHANISM IN A TREADMILL		

iFIT Inc.	10569123	DECK ADJUSTMENT INTERFACE			
iFIT Inc.	10625114	ELLIPTICAL AND STATIONARY BICYCLE APPARATUS			
		INCLUDING ROW FUNCTIONALITY			
iFIT Inc.	10625137	COORDINATED DISPLAYS IN AN EXERCISE DEVICE			
iFIT Inc.	10661114	BODY WEIGHT LIFT MECHANISM ON TREADMILL			
iFIT Inc.	10668320	TREAD BELT LOCKING MECHANISM			
iFIT Inc.	10671705	CUSTOMIZING RECIPE RECOMMENDATIONS			
iFIT Inc.	10688346	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN EXERCISE DEVICE			
iFIT Inc.	10702736	EXERCISE CYCLE			
iFIT Inc.	10709925	STRENGTH TRAINING APPARATUS			
iFIT Inc.	10726730	PROVIDING INTERACTION WITH BROADCASTED MEDIA CONTENT			
iFIT Inc.	10729965	AUDIBLE BELT GUIDE IN A TREADMILL			
iFIT Inc.	10758767	MAGNETIC RESISTANCE MECHANISM IN A CABLE MACHINE			
iFIT Inc.	10786706	CYCLING SHOE POWER SENSORS			
iFIT Inc.	10864407	COORDINATED WEIGHT SELECTION			
iFIT Inc.	10918905	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING RUNAWAY RESISTANCE ON AN EXERCISE DEVICE			
iFIT Inc.	10932517	PRESSURE SENSOR TO QUANTIFY WORK			
iFIT Inc.	10940360	STRENGTH EXERCISE MECHANISMS			
iFIT Inc.	10953268	STRENGTH TRAINING APPARATUS			
iFIT Inc.	10953305	STRENGTH EXERCISE MECHANISMS			
iFIT Inc.	10967214	CABLE EXERCISE MACHINE			
iFIT Inc.	10994173	WEIGHT PLATFORM TREADMILL			
iFIT Inc.	11000730	ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE			
iFIT Inc.	11013960	EXERCISE SYSTEM INCLUDING A STATIONARY BICYCLE AND A FREE WEIGHT CRADLE			
iFIT Inc.	11033777	STATIONARY EXERCISE MACHINE			
iFIT Inc.	11058913	INCLINABLE EXERCISE MACHINE			
iFIT Inc.	11058914	COOLING METHODS FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT			
		PRODUCING A WORKOUT VIDEO TO CONTROL A			
iFIT Inc.	11058918	STATIONARY EXERCISE MACHINE			
iFIT Inc.	11187285	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SELECTIVELY ROTATIONALLY FIXING A PEDALED DRIVETRAIN			
iFIT Inc.	D588655	RIDER-TYPE EXERCISE SEAT ASSEMBLY			
iFIT Inc.	D604373	FOLDABLE LOW-PROFILE ABDOMINAL EXERCISE MACHINE			
iFIT Inc.	D635207	RESILIENT ELONGATED BODY EXERCISE DEVICE			
iFIT Inc.	D650451	CABLE AND PULLEY DEVICE FOR EXERCISE			
iFIT Inc.	D652877	KETTLE BELL			
iFIT Inc.	D659775	PULLEY DEVICE FOR EXERCISE			
iFIT Inc.	D659777	EXERCISE DEVICE			
iFIT Inc.	D660383	DUAL CURVED SUPPORT FOR AN EXERCISE DEVICE			
iFIT Inc.	D664613	KETTLE BELL			
iFIT Inc.	D671177	ADJUSTABLE ABDOMINAL EXERCISE APPARATUS			

iFIT Inc.	D671178	STATIC FRAME ABDOMINAL EXERCISE APPARATUS			
iFIT Inc.	D673626	EXERCISE DEVICE			
iFIT Inc.	D707763	TREADMILL			
iFIT Inc.	D712493	PADDLING MACHINE			
iFIT Inc.	D726476	BOTTLE			
iFIT Inc.	D731011	EXERCISE WEIGHT			
iFIT Inc.	D826350	EXERCISE CONSOLE			
iFIT Inc.	D827733	TREADMILL			
iFIT Inc.	D852292	CONSOLE			
iFIT Inc.	D864320	CONSOLE FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT			
iFIT Inc.	D864321	CONSOLE			
iFIT Inc.	D868909	EXERCISE DEVICE			
iFIT Inc.	6997852	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLING AN EXERCISE APPARATUS USING A PORTABLE REMOTE DEVICE			

UNITED STATES – PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NUMBER	TITLE		
iFIT Inc.	15/712656	CUSTOMIZING WORKOUT RECOMMENDATIONS		
iFIT Inc.	16/102015	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AXIAL IMPACT RESISTANCE IN ELECTRIC MOTORS		
iFIT Inc.	16/252834	ROCKABLE BED FRAME		
iFIT Inc.	16/414489	CUSTOM WORKOUT SYSTEM		
iFIT Inc.	16/435104	INCREASED DURABILITY LINEAR ACTUATOR		
iFIT Inc.	16/742762	CONTROLLING AN EXERCISE MACHINE USING A VIDEO WORKOUT PROGRAM		
iFIT Inc.	16/750925	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AN INTERACTIVE PEDALED EXERCISE DEVICE		
iFIT Inc.	16/780765	CABLE AND POWER RACK EXERCISE MACHINE		
iFIT Inc.	16/787850	EXERCISE MACHINE		
iFIT Inc.	16/790867	TREADMILL WITH REMOVABLE SUPPORTS		
iFIT Inc.	16/879376	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COOLING AN EXERCISE DEVICE		
iFIT Inc.	16/923275	STRENGTH TRAINING APPARATUS		
iFIT Inc.	16/992870	ADJUSTABLE DUMBELL SYSTEM		
iFIT Inc.	17/008148	CABLE EXERCISE MACHINE		
iFIT Inc.	17/014935	NUTRITION METHODS		
iFIT Inc.	17/024082	CYCLING SHOE POWER SENSORS		
iFIT Inc.	17/066485	EXERCISE CYCLE		
iFIT Inc.	17/067310	MODULAR EXERCISE DEVICE		
iFIT Inc.	17/096350	EXERCISE STORAGE SYSTEM		

		SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING	
iFIT Inc.	17/141880	RUNAWAY RESISTANCE ON AN EXERCISE	
		DEVICE	
iFIT Inc.	17/149299	STRENGTH EXERCISE MECHANISMS	
iFIT Inc.	17/159814	STRENGTH EXERCISE MECHANISMS	
iFIT Inc.	17/172880	PRESSURE SENSOR TO QUANTIFY WORK	
'Erm r	17/201701	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREADMILL	
iFIT Inc.	17/204704	DRIFT AVOIDANCE	
iFIT Inc.	17/209714	LEADERBOARD WITH IRREGULARITY FLAGS	
		IN AN EXERCISE MACHINE SYSTEM	
iFIT Inc.	17/212875	ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE MACHINE	
		TREADMILL CONFIGURED TO	
iFIT Inc.	17/214123	AUTOMATICALLY DETERMINE USER	
		EXERCISE MOVEMENT	
iFIT Inc.	17/313840	FLAGGING IRREGULARITIES IN USER PERFORMANCE IN AN EXERCISE MACHINE	
irii inc.	17/313640	SYSTEM	
		STATIONARY EXERCISE MACHINE	
'TOTO Y	15/222121	CONFIGURED TO EXECUTE A PROGRAMMED	
iFIT Inc.	17/323131	WORKOUT WITH AEROBIC PORTIONS AND	
		LIFTING PORTIONS	
iFIT Inc.	17/372987	INCLINABLE EXERCISE MACHINE	
iFIT Inc.	17/450679	EXERCISE MACHINE	
iFIT Inc.	17/462687	Detachable Exercise Tracking Accessory	
iFIT Inc.	17/492104	MASSAGE ROLLER WITH PRESSURE SENSORS	
	17/525255	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SELECTIVELY	
iFIT Inc.		ROTATIONALLY FIXING A PEDALED	
		DRIVETRAIN	
	17/525265	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SELECTIVELY	
iFIT Inc.		ROTATIONALLY FIXING A PEDALED	
'EIE I	17/501510	DRIVETRAIN	
iFIT Inc.	17/531512	Connected Stationary Exercise Machine	
iFIT Inc.	17/568882	ADJUSTABLE DUMBBELL SYSTEM	
iFIT Inc.	29/702127	Exercise Device	
iFIT Inc.	63/150066	Safety Mechanism for an Adjustable Dumbbell	
iFIT Inc.	63/156801	Video Workout Programs	
iFIT Inc.	63/165498	Local Exercise Device Network	
iFIT Inc.	63/179094	Motorized Pilates Reformer System	
iFIT Inc.	63/180521	Controlling Access to a Stationary Exercise Machine	
EIT In a	CUSTOM VIDEO WORKOUT PR		
iFIT Inc.	63/188431	EXECUTION ON AN EXERCISE MACHINE	
iFIT Inc.	63/200903	Video Mental Health Programs	
iFIT Inc.	63/211870	Controlling Access to a Stationary Exercise Machine	
iFIT Inc.	63/216313	Motorized Pilates Reformer System	
iFIT Inc.	62/220704	Synchronizing Video Workout Programs Across	
mar me.	63/229794	Multiple Devices	
iFIT Inc.	63/235002	Adjustable Mechanism for an Adjustable Kettlebell	
iFIT Inc.	63/254470	Adjustable Arm on an Exercise Device	

iFIT Inc. 63/256520 Magnetic Clutch for a Pedaled RETENTION MECHANISM I PEDAL		
1 IEIT Inc 1 63/2/8/14		
	PEDAL	
iFIT Inc. 63/290557 SMART GLOVE	SMART GLOVE	
iFIT Inc. PCT/US2020/055109 MODULAR EXERCISE DEV	ICE	
iFIT Inc. 17/589027 Exercise Storage System		
iFIT Inc. PCT/US22/14544 Exercise Storage System		
17/580075 Devices Systems and Methods	s for an Exercise Device	
iFIT Inc. Devices, Systems, and Methods Automatic Shut-off		
iFIT Inc. PCT/US22/14556 Devices, Systems, and Methods	s for an Exercise Device	
Automatic Shut-off		
iFIT Inc. 63/305976 Apparatus and Methods for Stir	mulating a Plurality of	
Senses of a User	NDO CD A MC	
iFIT Inc. 63/259904 VIDEO MENTAL HEALTH P		
iFIT Inc. DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND MEXERCISE DEVICE MOTOR	<u> </u>	
iFIT Inc. SYSTEMS AND METHODS I	FOR EXERCISE	
TRACKING	E DELUCE	
iFIT Inc. 18132277 LIFT ASSIST FOR EXERCISI	E DEVICE	
iFIT Inc. 18125445 EXERCISE MACHINE		
DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND MOVING A		
iFIT Inc. 18114758 MOVING A MOVABLE STEI TRANSITION ZONE	P THROUGH A	
iFIT Inc. 18117263 EXERCISE DEVICE		
SYSTEMS AND METHODS I	EOR HAPTIC	
iFIT Inc. 18123026 SIMULATION IN INCLINE E		
SYSTEMS AND METHODS I		
iFIT Inc. 18205299 ROTATIONALLY FIXING A	PEDALED	
DRIVETRAIN		
iFIT Inc. 18207512 VIBRATION ISOLATION EX	KERCISE MACHINE	
iFIT Inc. 18210505 EXERCISE LEADERBOARD)	
iFIT Inc. 63471680 ADJUSTMENT PIN FOR EXI	ERCISE DEVICE	
iFIT Inc. 18242840 LEADERBOARD WITH IRRI IN AN EXERCISE MACHINE		
SYSTEMS AND METHODS I	FOR	
iFIT Inc. 18091004 SYNCHRONIZING WORKOU	UT EQUIPMENT	
WITH VIDEO FILES		
iFIT Inc. 18082194 SMART GLOVE		
iFIT Inc. 18082150 MOVABLE CONSOLE		
iFIT Inc. 18082162 LIFT MECHANISM FOR AN	EXERCISE DEVICE	
iFIT Inc. 18095294 ADJUSTABLE DUMBBELL S		
iFIT Inc. 63338265 SYSTEMS AND METHODS IT TRACKING	FOR EXERCISE	
iFIT Inc. 18096855 TREADMILL KARAOKE		
iFIT Inc. 18103221 TREADMILL WITH REMOV	ABLE SUPPORTS	
iFIT Inc. 17966393 MAGNETIC CLUTCH FOR A	A PEDALED	
DRIVETRAIN		
iFIT Inc. 17963822 ADJUSTABLE ARM ON AN	EXERCISE DEVICE	
iFIT Inc. 17891831 Adjustable Mechanism for an A	Adjustable Kettlebell	

iFIT Inc.	17730081	Controlling Access to a Stationary Exercise Machine		
iFIT Inc.	17744124	CONVERTIBLE ROWING MACHINE		
iFIT Inc.	17733159	Coordinated Weight Selection		
iFIT Inc.	63332581	Devices, Systems and Methods for an Exercise Device Motor		
iFIT Inc.	63314864	Devices, Systems, and Methods for Moving a Movable Step Through a Transition Zone		
iFIT Inc.	17729853	Devices, Systems, and Methods for Rotating a Tread Belt in Two Directions		
iFIT Inc.	17841313	Dual-Use Monitor Assembly		
iFIT Inc.	17851396	ENCODING EXERCISE MACHINE CONTROL COMMANDS IN SUBTITLE STREAMS		
iFIT Inc.	63352539	Exercise Leaderboard		
iFIT Inc.	63316890	Exercise Machine		
iFIT Inc.	63319695	Exercise Machine		
iFIT Inc.	63329270	Lift Assist for Exercise Device		
iFIT Inc.	63288439	Motorized Pilates Reformer System		
iFIT Inc.	17732213	Stationary Exercise Machine Configured to Execute a Programmed Workout with Aerobic Portions and Lifting Portions		
iFIT Inc.	17734731	STATIONARY EXERCISE MACHINE CONFIGURED TO EXECUTE A PROGRAMMED WORKOUT WITH AEROBIC PORTIONS AND LIFTING PORTIONS		
iFIT Inc.	17727575	STRENGTH TRAINING APPARATUS		
iFIT Inc.	17729827	Systems and Methods for Cross-training on Exercise Devices		
iFIT Inc.	17733671	Systems and Methods for Haptic Simulation in Exercise Devices		
iFIT Inc.	63321303	Systems and Methods for Haptic Simulation in Incline Exercise Devices		
iFIT Inc.	17733682	Systems and Methods for Magnetic User Contact Points in Exercise Devices		
iFIT Inc.	63350072	Vibration Isolation Exercise Machine		
iFIT Inc.	17712347	Virtual Environment Workout Controls		
iFIT Inc.	17672459	Safety Mechanism for an Adjustable Dumbbell		
iFIT Inc.	17702021	Local Exercise Device Network		
iFIT Inc.	63259904	VIDEO MENTAL HEALTH PROGRAMS		
iFIT Inc.	63289997	Movable Console		
iFIT Inc.	63290455	Lift Mechanism for an Exercise Device		
iFIT Inc.	63298170	Adjustable Dumbbell System		
iFIT Inc.	63299357	Treadmill Karaoke		
iFIT Inc.	17/726403	MOTORIZED PILATES REFORMER SYSTEM		
iFIT Inc.	17/840857	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GYM CONNECTIVITY		
iFIT Inc.	17/880337	SYNCHRONIZING VIDEO WORKOUT PROGRAMS ACROSS MULTIPLE DEVICES		

		SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR
iFIT Inc.	63/295419	SYNCHRONIZING WORKOUT EQUIPMENT
		WITH VIDEO FILES
		SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR
iFIT Inc.	63/306251	SYNCHRONIZING WORKOUT EQUIPMENT
		WITH VIDEO FILES
iFIT Inc.	PCT/US22/29217	CONVERTIBLE ROWING MACHINE
iFIT Inc.	PCT/US21/23779	LEADERBOARD WITH IRREGULARITY FLAGS
ifit inc.	PC1/US21/25/79	IN AN EXERCISE MACHINE SYSTEM
iFIT Inc.	PCT/US21/22749	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREADMILL
IFIT IIIC.	FC1/USZ1/ZZ/49	DRIFT AVOIDANCE
iFIT Inc.	17/684011	Video Workout Programs

CANADA – PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	STATUS	TITLE	Owner/Applicant
2445820	2445820	Issued	Method And Apparatus For Treadmill With Frameless Treadbase	iFIT Inc.
2855981	2855981	Issued	Heart Rate Based Training System	iFIT Inc.
3126946		Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AN INTERACTIVE PEDALED EXERCISE DEVICE	iFIT Inc.
3127653		Pending	Controlling an exercise machine using a video workout program	iFIT Inc.
3085313		Pending	Systems and Methods for Selectively Rotationally Fixing a Pedaled Drivetrain	iFIT Inc.
3127656		Pending	Controlling an exercise machine using a video workout program	iFIT Inc.

UNITED KINGDOM – PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Patent Number Sta Number {Publication No.}		Status	Title	Owner / Applicant	
EP08730005.9	EP2112947	Granted	One step folding elliptical exercise machine	IFIT INC.	
EP02741944.9	EP1423172	Granted	Method And Apparatus For Treadmill With Frameless Treadbase	IFIT INC.	
EP06785009.9	EP1917077	Granted	Breakaway or folding elliptical exercise machine	IFIT INC.	
EP09821139.4	EP2379178	Granted	Exercise device with proximity sensor	IFIT INC.	
EP10156551.3	EP2233180	Granted	Systems, Methods, and Devices for Simulating Real World Terrain on an Exercise Device	IFIT INC.	
EP12788826.1	EP2739364	Granted	Exercise System with Display Programming	IFIT INC.	
EP12849303.8	EP2838623	Granted	Exercise Device with Rack and Pinion Incline Adjusting Mechanism	IFIT INC.	
EP12850489.1	EP2780090	Granted	Heart Rate Based Training System	IFIT INC.	
EP13746629.8	EP2812873	Granted	Indoor-Outdoor Exercise System	IFIT INC.	
EP13782082.5	EP2841172	Granted	Exercise system for simulating outdoor terrain	IFIT INC.	
EP14768130.8	EP2969058	Granted	Strength Training Apparatus with Flywheel and Related Methods	IFIT INC.	
EP14810378.1	EP3007780	Granted	Folding Elliptical Stabilization System	IFIT INC.	
EP14811051.3	EP3007781	Granted	Folding Rear Drive Elliptical	IFIT INC.	
EP14873655.6	EP3086866	Granted	Clamp Assembly for an Elliptical Exercise Machine	IFIT INC.	
EP14874303.2	EP3086865	Granted	Magnetic Resistance Mechanism in a Cable Machine	IFIT INC.	
EP15196354.3	EP3025765	Granted	Rowing Machine Having a Beam with a Hinge Joint	IFIT INC.	
EP15760946.2	EP3116608	Granted	Exercise Equipment with Integrated Desk	IFIT INC.	
EP15761062.7	EP3116606	Granted	Magnetic Weight Selector	IFIT INC.	
EP15761317.5	EP3116607	Granted	An Automated Weight Selector	IFIT INC.	
EP16168504.5	EP3097957	Granted	Exercise Machine with Multiple Exercising Modes	IFIT INC.	
EP16842647.6	EP3341090	Granted	Pedal Path of a Stepping Machine	IFIT INC.	
EP16842648.4	EP3341091	Granted	Pedal Path of a Stepping Machine	IFIT INC.	
EP17868015.3	EP3535032	Granted	Drop-in Pivot Configuration for Stationary Bike	IFIT INC.	

AUSTRALIA – PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Status	Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Owner / Applicant
Issued	2009303477	2009303 477	Exercise device with proximity sensor	iFIT Inc.
Issued	2012337310	2012337 310	Heart Rate Based Training System	iFIT Inc.
Issued	2018378967	2018378 967	Systems and Methods for Selectively Rotationally Fixing a Pedaled Drivetrain	iFIT Inc.
Issued	2020221016		Controlling an exercise machine using a video workout program	iFIT Inc.
Issued	2021204037		Systems and Methods for Selectively Rotationally Fixing a Pedaled Drivetrain	iFIT Inc.
Issued	2020221872		Controlling an exercise machine using a video workout program	iFIT Inc.

SCHEDULE III

UNITED STATES - COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

CLAIMANT	TITLE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
iFIT Inc.	Ab Glider 1.	VA0001776769
iFIT Inc.	Ab Glider 2.	VA0001776801
iFIT Inc.	Ab Glider 3.	VA0001776802
iFIT Inc.	AB Glider 4.	VA0001776800
iFIT Inc.	AB Glider 5.	VA0001776797
iFIT Inc. Ab Glider 6.		VA0001776776
iFIT Inc. Field service technical manual		TX0005610495
iFIT Inc.	Losing it!	TX0006268350
iFIT Inc.	App. Title: Stationary Bike Indoors Reg. Title: pfex01312_31002.	VA0001996980

iFIT Inc.	App. Title: Stationary Bike Indoors Reg. Title: pfex01312_outside_shot.	VA0001996979
iFIT Inc.	Warning: protect yourself and others from risk of serious injury	TX0005476633

UNITED STATES - COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None.

PATENT REEL: 066094 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 12/20/2023